

Support Documentation for the Second Quarter
of the Fiscal Year Ending March 31 , 2021

November 5 , 2020

Asanuma Corporation

- Contents -

1.	Consolidated Financial Results for the Second Quarter of the Fiscal Year Ending March 31, 2021	1
2.	Non-Consolidated Financial Results for the Second Quarter of the Fiscal Year Ending March 31, 2021	2
3.	Earnings Forecast for the Fiscal year Ending March 31, 2021	3
4.	Information concerning Group companies	4
5.	Breakdown of Orders (Non-Consolidated)	5
6.	Breakdown of Net sales (Non-Consolidated)	6
7.	Breakdown of Backlog (Non-Consolidated)	7
8.	A principal Construction contracts	8

1. Consolidated Financial Results for the Second Quarter of the Fiscal Year Ended March 31, 2021

■ Consolidated statement of income

(Millions of yen)

	Before last Second Quarter [September 30, 2018]	Previous Second Quarter [September 30, 2019]	Current Second Quarter [September 30, 2020]			
	Results	Results	Initial Plan	Results	YOY	Ratio to the plan
Orders	69,515	69,880	62,980	56,294	△13,585	△6,685
Net sales	54,904	68,665	56,590	63,389	△5,276	6,799
Construction contracts	54,376	68,097	56,080	62,839	△5,257	6,759
Other	527	568	510	550	△18	40
Gross profit	5,316	7,140	5,370	6,207	△932	837
Rate	9.7%	10.4%	9.5%	9.8%	△0.6P	0.3P
Construction contracts	5,192	7,008	5,230	5,999	△1,009	769
Rate	9.5%	10.3%	9.3%	9.5%	△0.8P	0.2P
Other	124	131	140	208	76	68
Rate	23.6%	23.1%	27.5%	37.9%	14.8P	10.4P
Selling, general and administrative expenses	3,790	3,769	4,080	4,047	278	△32
Operating income	1,526	3,371	1,290	2,160	△1,211	870
Rate	2.8%	4.9%	2.3%	3.4%	△1.5P	1.1P
Ordinary income	1,494	3,280	1,280	2,104	△1,175	824
Rate	2.7%	4.8%	2.3%	3.3%	△1.5P	1.0P
Profit attributable to Owners of parent	1,012	2,191	730	1,249	△942	519
Rate	1.8%	3.2%	1.3%	2.0%	△1.2P	0.7P

■ Consolidated balance sheet

(Millions of yen)

	FY2019/3	FY2020/3	Current Second Quarter [September 30, 2020]	
	Results	Results	Results	YOY
Total assets	102,000	103,044	85,737	△17,307
Current assets	84,924	87,310	70,474	△16,835
Fixed assets	17,075	15,734	15,262	△471
Total liabilities	64,533	63,731	47,113	△16,618
Debt	11,694	11,363	11,193	△170
Current liabilities	51,147	49,940	33,772	△16,167
Short-term debt	2,790	1,807	1,809	2
Fixed liabilities	13,386	13,790	13,340	△450
Long-term debt	8,903	9,556	9,383	△172
Net assets	37,466	39,313	38,624	△689
Shareholders' equity	34,248	37,297	36,804	△492
accumulated other comprehensive income	3,032	1,828	1,630	△197
Non-controlling interests	185	188	189	0

Capital adequacy ratio	36.6%	38.0%	44.8%	6.8P
------------------------	-------	-------	--------------	------

■ Consolidated Statements of Cash Flows

(Millions of yen)

	Before last Second Quarter	Previous Second Quarter	Current Second Quarter [September 30, 2020]	
	Results	Results	Results	YOY
Cash Flows from Operating Activities	△4,910	4,764	△13,073	△17,838
Cash Flows from Investing Activities	△499	△345	△660	△315
Cash Flows from Financing Activities	△2,725	△1,378	△1,774	△395
Cash and Cash Equivalents at end of year	31,819	26,550	14,233	△12,316

2. Non-Consolidated Financial Results for the Second Quarter of the Fiscal Year Ending March 31 , 2021

■ Non-Consolidated statement of income

(Millions of yen)

	Before last Second Quarter [September 30 , 2018]	Previous Second Quarter [September 30 , 2019]	Current Second Quarter [September 30, 2020]			
	Results	Results	Initial Plan	Results	YOY	Ratio to the plan
Orders	69,515	68,322	62,580	55,890	△12,432	△6.689
Building construction	58,419	60,144	50,500	45,831	△14,313	△4.668
Civil engineering	11,095	8,177	12,080	10,058	1,881	△2.021
Net sales	54,577	67,802	55,880	62,597	△5,204	6.717
Construction contracts	54,376	67,606	55,700	62,406	△5,199	6.706
Building construction	43,792	56,418	45,200	50,691	△5,726	5.491
Civil engineering	10,584	11,188	10,500	11,715	527	1.215
Other	200	195	180	190	△5	10
Gross profit	5,251	6,945	5,230	6,051	△894	821
Rate	9.6%	10.2%	9.4%	9.7%	△0.5P	0.3P
Construction contracts	5,192	6,885	5,180	5,951	△933	771
Rate	9.5%	10.2%	9.3%	9.5%	△0.7P	0.2P
Building construction	4,168	5,769	-	4,749	△1,019	-
Rate	9.5%	10.2%	-	9.4%	△0.8P	-
Civil engineering	1,024	1,115	-	1,201	86	-
Rate	9.7%	10.0%	-	10.3%	0.3P	-
Other	58	60	50	99	38	49
Rate	29.4%	30.9%	27.8%	52.1%	21.2P	24.3P
Selling, general and administrative expenses	3,752	3,614	3,930	3,891	276	△38
Personal expenses	2,090	1,954	-	2,115	160	-
Expenses	1,662	1,659	-	1,775	116	-
Operating income	1,498	3,331	1,300	2,159	△1,171	859
Rate	2.7%	4.9%	2.3%	3.5%	△1.4P	1.2P
Ordinary income	1,497	3,270	1,250	2,106	△1,164	856
Rate	2.7%	4.8%	2.2%	3.4%	△1.4P	1.2P
Net income	1,019	2,206	730	1,275	△930	545
Rate	1.9%	3.3%	1.3%	2.0%	△1.3P	0.7P

■ Non-Consolidated balance sheet

(Millions of yen)

	FY2019/3	FY2020/3	Current Second Quarter [September 30, 2020]	
	Results	Results	Results	YOY
Total assets	96,575	98,382	81,741	△16,641
Current assets	79,259	82,389	66,193	△16,196
Fixed assets	17,316	15,993	15,547	△445
Total liabilities	59,337	59,184	43,181	△16,002
Debt	8,110	8,110	8,110	-
Current liabilities	49,670	48,859	33,127	△15,732
Short-term debt	2,460	1,470	1,470	-
Fixed liabilities	9,666	10,325	10,054	△270
Long-term debt	5,650	6,640	6,640	-
Net assets	37,238	39,198	38,559	△638
Shareholders' equity	33,909	37,004	36,538	△466
Valuation and translation adjustments	3,328	2,193	2,021	△172
Capital adequacy ratio	38.6%	39.8%	47.2%	7.4P

3. Earnings Forecast for the Fiscal year Ending March 31 , 2021

(Millions of yen)

	Consolidated					
	FY2019/3	FY2020/3	FY2021/3		Current Second Quarter	
	Results	Results	Initial Plan	YOY	Results	Progress
Orders	153,717	148,280	126,080	△22,200	56,294	44.6%
Building construction	129,322	122,874	102,000	△20,874	46,235	45.3%
Civil engineering	24,394	25,406	24,080	△1,326	10,058	41.8%
Net sales	135,713	141,472	134,500	△6,972	63,389	47.1%
Construction contracts	134,194	140,034	133,500	△6,534	62,839	47.1%
Building construction	109,115	116,575	107,400	△9,175	51,059	47.5%
Civil engineering	25,079	23,459	26,100	2,640	11,779	45.1%
Other	1,518	1,437	1,000	△437	550	55.0%
Gross profit	13,325	14,619	13,540	△1,079	6,207	45.8%
Rate	9.8%	10.3%	10.1%	△0.2P	9.8%	-
Construction contracts	13,105	14,292	13,260	△1,032	5,999	45.2%
Rate	9.8%	10.2%	9.9%	△0.3P	9.5%	-
Other	220	327	280	△47	208	74.4%
Rate	14.5%	22.7%	28.0%	5.3P	37.9%	-
Selling, general and administrative expenses	7,624	8,017	8,290	272	4,047	48.8%
Operating income	5,700	6,601	5,250	△1,351	2,160	41.1%
Rate	4.2%	4.7%	3.9%	△0.8P	3.4%	-
Ordinary income	5,616	6,509	5,290	△1,219	2,104	39.8%
Rate	4.1%	4.6%	3.9%	△0.7P	3.3%	-
Net income	4,178	4,300	4,020	△280	1,249	31.1%
Rate	3.1%	3.0%	3.0%	0.0P	2.0%	-

(Millions of yen)

	Non-Consolidated					
	FY2019/3	FY2020/3	FY2021/3		Current Second Quarter	
	Results	Results	Initial Plan	YOY	Results	Progress
	153,717	145,726	125,000	△20,726	55,890	44.7%
	129,322	120,673	101,000	△19,673	45,831	45.4%
	24,394	25,053	24,000	△1,053	10,058	41.9%
	134,610	139,039	132,940	△6,099	62,597	47.1%
	134,194	138,333	132,600	△5,733	62,406	47.1%
	109,115	114,899	106,600	△8,299	50,691	47.6%
	25,079	23,434	26,000	2,565	11,715	45.1%
	415	705	340	△365	190	56.2%
	13,223	14,222	13,250	△972	6,051	45.7%
	9.8%	10.2%	10.0%	△0.2P	9.7%	-
	13,105	14,033	13,150	△883	5,951	45.3%
	9.8%	10.1%	9.9%	△0.2P	9.5%	-
	118	189	100	△89	99	99.4%
	28.6%	26.9%	29.4%	2.5P	52.1%	-
	7,518	7,700	7,980	279	3,891	48.8%
	5,704	6,521	5,270	△1,251	2,159	41.0%
	4.2%	4.7%	4.0%	△0.7P	3.5%	-
	5,656	6,508	5,240	△1,268	2,106	40.2%
	4.2%	4.7%	3.9%	△0.8P	3.4%	-
	4,217	4,346	4,020	△326	1,275	31.7%
	3.1%	3.1%	3.0%	△0.1P	2.0%	-

4. Information about Group Companies

■ Consolidated subsidiary

(Millions of yen)

	Asanuma Tatemono Corporation Insuranceagency Capital stock:20 Investment ratio:100%		
Statement of Income	Previous Second Quarter	Current Second Quarter	
	Results	Results	Increase (Decrease)
Net sales	87	101	14
Operating income	32	43	10
Ordinary income	33	43	10
Net income	20	28	7
Balance Sheet	FY2020/3	Current Second Quarter	
	Results	Results	Increase (Decrease)
Total assets	338	341	3
Liability with interest	-	-	-
Net assets	285	283	△2

■ Consolidated subsidiary (PFI)

(Millions of yen)

	PFI(3companies) Total		
Statement of Income	Previous Second Quarter	Current Second Quarter	
	Results	Results	Increase (Decrease)
Net sales	649	436	△213
Operating income	15	25	10
Ordinary income	11	22	11
Net income	7	17	9
Balance Sheet	FY2020/3	Current Second Quarter	
	Results	Results	Increase (Decrease)
Total assets	3,998	3,583	△415
Liability with interest	3,413	3,232	△180
Loan value	(160)	(149)	(△11)
Net assets	184	201	17

(Millions of yen)

	SINGAPORE PAINTS & CONTRACTOR PTE. LTD. Building painting and repair work contractors Capital stock:41 Investment ratio:80%		
Statement of Income	Previous First Quarter	Current Second Quarter	
	Results	Results	Increase (Decrease)
Net sales	490	432	△58
Operating income	1	△65	△66
Ordinary income	7	△31	△39
Net income	4	△31	△35
Balance Sheet	FY2020/3	Current Second Quarter	
	Results	Results	Increase (Decrease)
Total assets	974	509	△465
Liability with interest	-	-	-
Net assets	419	367	△51

<Overview of PFI>

(Millions of yen)

Name	Capital stock	Investment ratio	Relations
Utsunomiya Sato No Mori Funeral Hall	10	42.5%	We lend funds
Sakurai School Lunch Facility	10	50.0%	We lend funds
Odawara Funeral Hall	10	40.0%	We lend funds

5. Breakdown of Orders (Non-Consolidated)

(Millions of yen)

		Previous Second Quarter		Current Second Quarter		
		Results	Proportion	Results	Proportion	YOY
■ Construction business						
Building construction	Public	8,735	14.5%	9,724	21.2%	989
	Private	51,409	85.5%	36,106	78.8%	△15,302
		60,144	100.0%	45,831	100.0%	△14,313
Civil engineering	Public	5,238	64.1%	4,733	47.1%	△505
	Private	2,939	35.9%	5,325	52.9%	2,386
		8,177	100.0%	10,058	100.0%	1,881
Total	Public	13,973	20.5%	14,457	25.9%	484
	Private	54,348	79.5%	41,432	74.1%	△12,916
		68,322	100.0%	55,890	100.0%	△12,432

■ By application

Building construction	Office	1,566	2.6%	10,301	22.5%	8,735
	Hotel	6,350	10.6%	4,740	10.3%	△1,609
	Shop・Amusement	5,181	8.6%	3,093	6.7%	△2,088
	Factory・Warehouse	7,472	12.4%	2,233	4.9%	△5,239
	Housing	22,300	37.1%	8,639	18.9%	△13,661
	Education	4,501	7.5%	5,797	12.7%	1,296
	Medical・Welfare	90	0.2%	1,978	4.3%	1,888
	Other	1,296	2.2%	41	0.1%	△1,255
	Renovation	11,384	18.9%	9,004	19.6%	△2,380
		60,144	100.0%	45,831	100.0%	△14,313
Civil engineering	Erosion flood control	487	6.0%	9	0.1%	△477
	Railway	1,567	19.2%	352	3.5%	△1,215
	Water and Sewage	1,349	16.5%	825	8.2%	△524
	Develop	324	4.0%	2,618	26.0%	2,294
	Road	150	1.8%	3,094	30.8%	2,943
	Other	942	11.5%	1,828	18.2%	886
	Renovation	3,356	41.0%	1,330	13.2%	△2,026
		8,177	100.0%	10,058	100.0%	1,881
Total		68,322		55,890		△12,432

(Millions of yen)

		Previous Second Quarter		Current Second Quarter		
		Results	Proportion	Results	Proportion	YOY
■ By industry						
Public	Central	7,176	51.4%	5,264	36.4%	△1,912
	Local	6,796	48.6%	9,193	63.6%	2,396
		13,973	100.0%	14,457	100.0%	484
Private	Manufacturing industry	12,324	22.7%	8,313	20.1%	△4,010
	Non-Manufacturing industry	42,024	77.3%	33,118	79.9%	△8,905
		54,348	100.0%	41,432	100.0%	△12,916
Total		68,322		55,890		△12,432

■ By region

Hokkaido	2,947	4.3%	2,761	4.9%	△185
Tohoku	3,309	4.8%	356	0.6%	△2,952
Tokyo	11,407	16.7%	19,625	35.1%	8,218
Overseas	▲54	-0.1%	397	0.7%	451
Nagoya	12,976	19.0%	5,284	9.5%	△7,691
Osaka	20,399	29.9%	17,681	31.6%	△2,717
Hiroshima	3,531	5.2%	3,981	7.1%	449
Kyushu	13,750	20.1%	6,198	11.1%	△7,552
Total	68,322	100.0%	55,890	100.0%	△12,432

■ By amount of money

※Only new orders

less than 5 billion of yen	7,144	11.4%	7,901	16.0%	756
5 to 10 billion of yen	8,787	14.0%	8,908	18.0%	120
10 to 30 billion of yen	25,440	40.5%	23,434	47.4%	△2,005
more than 30 billion of yen	21,507	34.2%	9,159	18.5%	△12,348
Total	62,880	100.0%	49,403	100.0%	△13,476

6. Breakdown of Net sales (Non-Consolidated)

(Millions of yen)

		Previous Second Quarter		Current Second Quarter		
		Results	Proportion	Results	Proportion	YOY
■ Construction business						
Building construction	Public	14,075	24.9%	12,518	24.7%	△1,556
	Private	42,342	75.1%	38,172	75.3%	△4,170
		56,418	100.0%	50,691	100.0%	△5,726
Civil engineering	Public	8,172	73.0%	7,992	68.2%	△179
	Private	3,015	27.0%	3,722	31.8%	706
		11,188	100.0%	11,715	100.0%	527
Total	Public	22,247	32.9%	20,511	32.9%	△1,736
	Private	45,358	67.1%	41,895	67.1%	△3,463
		67,606	100.0%	62,406	100.0%	△5,199

■ By application

Building construction	Office	4,998	8.9%	4,423	8.7%	△575
	Hotel	1,881	3.3%	4,282	8.4%	2,401
	Shop・Amusement	4,259	7.6%	1,248	2.5%	△3,010
	Factory・Warehouse	11,222	19.9%	10,759	21.2%	△463
	Housing	15,988	28.3%	12,369	24.4%	△3,619
	Education	5,905	10.5%	4,030	8.0%	△1,875
	Medical・Welfare	856	1.5%	873	1.7%	17
	Other	4,627	8.2%	2,749	5.4%	△1,877
	Renovation	6,677	11.8%	9,954	19.6%	3,277
		56,418	100.0%	50,691	100.0%	△5,726
Civil engineering	Erosion flood control	344	3.1%	140	1.2%	△204
	Railway	1,080	9.7%	1,351	11.5%	270
	Water and Sewage	1,920	17.2%	1,826	15.6%	△94
	Develop	1,132	10.1%	391	3.3%	△740
	Road	3,404	30.4%	1,843	15.7%	△1,561
	Other	900	8.0%	2,460	21.0%	1,559
	Renovation	2,404	21.5%	3,702	31.6%	1,297
		11,188	100.0%	11,715	100.0%	527
Total		67,606		62,406		△5,199

(Millions of yen)

		Previous Second Quarter		Current Second Quarter		
		Results	Proportion	Results	Proportion	YOY
■ By industry						
Public	Central	10,937	49.2%	9,982	48.7%	△954
	Local	11,310	50.8%	10,528	51.3%	△782
		22,247	100.0%	20,511	100.0%	△1,736
Private	Manufacturing industry	7,575	16.7%	7,995	19.1%	420
	Non-Manufacturing industry	37,783	83.3%	33,899	80.9%	△3,883
		45,358	100.0%	41,895	100.0%	△3,463
Total		67,606		62,406		△5,199

■ By region

By Region						
Hokkaido		652	1.0%	1,963	3.1%	1,310
Tohoku		3,015	4.5%	3,789	6.1%	773
Tokyo		25,133	37.2%	21,048	33.7%	△4,085
	Overseas	1,066	1.6%	390	0.6%	△675
Nagoya		6,926	10.2%	5,785	9.3%	△1,141
Osaka		18,974	28.1%	19,270	30.9%	296
Hiroshima		5,816	8.6%	3,722	6.0%	△2,093
Kyushu		7,086	10.5%	6,826	10.9%	△260
Total		67,606	100.0%	62,406	100.0%	△5,199

■ By amount of money

less than 5 billion of yen	8,520	12.6%	7,524	12.1%	△995
5 to 10 billion of yen	10,477	15.5%	9,695	15.5%	△782
10 to 30 billion of yen	28,627	42.3%	31,103	49.8%	2,476
more than 30 billion of yen	19,981	29.6%	14,083	22.6%	△5,898
Total	67,606	100.0%	62,406	100.0%	△5,199

7. Breakdown of Backlog (Non-Consolidated)

(Millions of yen)

		Previous Second Quarter		Current Second Quarter		
		Results	Proportion	Results	Proportion	YOY
■ Construction business						
Building construction	Public	40,378	32.1%	35,515	28.9%	△4,862
	Private	85,378	67.9%	87,428	71.1%	2,050
		125,756	100.0%	122,943	100.0%	△2,812
Civil engineering	Public	19,458	66.3%	22,495	69.6%	3,037
	Private	9,883	33.7%	9,820	30.4%	△63
		29,342	100.0%	32,316	100.0%	2,973
Total	Public	59,836	38.6%	58,010	37.4%	△1,825
	Private	95,262	61.4%	97,249	62.6%	1,986
		155,099	100.0%	155,260	100.0%	160

■ By application

Building construction	Office	14,478	11.5%	25,209	20.5%	10,731
	Hotel	9,173	7.3%	5,666	4.6%	△3,506
	Shop・Amusement	5,225	4.2%	3,293	2.7%	△1,932
	Factory・Warehouse	19,780	15.7%	19,883	16.2%	102
	Housing	43,208	34.4%	31,190	25.4%	△12,017
	Education	11,522	9.2%	13,050	10.6%	1,528
	Medical・Welfare	53	0.0%	3,882	3.2%	3,829
	Other	9,750	7.8%	7,471	6.1%	△2,278
	Renovation	12,565	10.0%	13,294	10.8%	729
		125,756	100.0%	122,943	100.0%	△2,812
Civil engineering	Erosion flood control	330	1.1%	—	-	△330
	Railway	5,719	19.5%	4,798	14.8%	△921
	Water and Sewage	6,956	23.7%	11,336	35.1%	4,379
	Develop	1,133	3.9%	2,538	7.9%	1,405
	Road	4,517	15.4%	5,068	15.7%	550
	Other	3,871	13.2%	2,783	8.6%	△1,087
	Renovation	6,813	23.2%	5,790	17.9%	△1,022
		29,342	100.0%	32,316	100.0%	2,973
Total		155,099		155,260		160

(Millions of yen)

		Previous Second Quarter		Current Second Quarter		
		Results	Proportion	Results	Proportion	YOY
■ By industry						
Public	Central	25,984	43.4%	18,397	31.7%	△7,587
	Local	33,851	56.6%	39,613	68.3%	5,761
		59,836	100.0%	58,010	100.0%	△1,825
Private	Manufacturing industry	18,873	19.8%	15,709	16.2%	△3,164
	Non-Manufacturing industry	76,388	80.2%	81,539	83.8%	5,151
		95,262	100.0%	97,249	100.0%	1,986
Total		155,099		155,260		160

■ By region

By Region						
Hokkaido		4,238	2.7%	3,074	2.0%	△1,163
Tohoku		7,326	4.7%	3,180	2.0%	△4,146
Tokyo		54,653	35.2%	62,984	40.6%	8,331
	Overseas	951	0.6%	314	0.2%	△637
Nagoya		19,574	12.6%	16,520	10.6%	△3,054
Osaka		41,448	26.7%	48,885	31.5%	7,437
Hiroshima		7,339	4.7%	5,666	3.6%	△1,673
Kyushu		20,519	13.2%	14,949	9.6%	△5,569
Total		155,099	100.0%	155,260	100.0%	160

■ By amount of money

less than 5 billion of yen	7,729	5.0%	8,141	5.2%	412
5 to 10 billion of yen	20,796	13.4%	21,898	14.1%	1,102
10 to 30 billion of yen	74,159	47.8%	69,249	44.6%	△4,909
more than 30 billion of yen	52,413	33.8%	55,969	36.0%	3,555
Total	155,099	100.0%	155,260	100.0%	160

8. A principal Construction contracts

■ First half of the FY Ending March 31 , 2021 Orders

※JV:only our order

(Millions of yen)

	Type of project	Client	Industry	JV	Contract price	Order date	Completion date	Place
Building construction	Office	Sumitomo Realty&Development Co., Ltd.	Private	Single	3,882	2020/6	2022/2	Tokyo
	Housing	Takara Leben Co.,Ltd.	Private	Single	2,680	2020/9	2022/6	Hokkaido
	Hotel	Unzen Fukiya	Private	Single	2,304	2020/8	2022/6	Nagasaki
	Amusement	Tokyo Tatemono Resort Co., Ltd.	Private	Single	2,293	2020/9	2021/12	Saitama
	University	Josho Gakuen Educational Foundation	Private	Single	1,879	2020/4	2021/3	Osaka
	Childcare Support Center	Itabashi City	Public	Single	1,240	2020/4	2021/11	Tokyo
Civil engineering	Bridge	Kanto Regional Development Breau	Public	Single	1,549	2020/8	2022/6	Ibaraki
	Retention Basin	Uji City	Public	JVSP	566	2020/7	2022/3	Kyoto

■ First half of the FY Ending March 31 , 2021 Net sales

※JV:only our order

	Type of project	Client	Industry	JV	Net sales	Order date	Completion date	Place
Building construction	Housing	MISAWA HOMES CO., LTD. TOYOTA HOUSING CORPORATION	Private	Single	1,698	2018/12	2021/3	Tokyo
	Housing	Urban Renaissance Agency	Public	Single	1,282	2019/8	2021/1	Iwate
	Office	Izumi City	Public	JVSP	1,213	2019/3	2022/3	Osaka
	Hotel	THE SANKEI BUILDING CO., LTD.	Private	Single	1,105	2019/8	2021/1	Osaka
	Housing	TOKYU CORPORATION	Private	Single	982	2019/2	2020/12	Tokyo
Civil engineering	Road	Kanto Regional Development Breau	Public	JVSB	854	2016/3	2021/3	Tokyo
	Water Intake Facilities	Osaka City Waterworks Bureau	Public	JVSP	405	2019/3	2022/6	Osaka

■ First half of the FY Ending March 31 , 2021 Backlog

※JV:only our order

	Type of project	Client	Industry	JV	Backlog	Order date	Completion date	Place
Building construction	Distribution Warehouse	Daiwa House Kohoku SPC	Private	Single	12,554	2020/3	2022/3	Kanagawa
	Housing	SEKISUI HEIM Tokai Co.,Ltd.	Private	Single	6,068	2019/8	2023/3	Aichi
	Office	Yamatokoriyama City	Public	JVSP	3,995	2019/12	2023/6	Nara
	Housing	Sumitomo Realty&Development Co., Ltd.	Private	Single	3,423	2020/3	2022/8	Tokyo
	Police Station	Tokyo Metropolitan Government	Public	JVSP	3,420	2019/2	2022/9	Tokyo
	Housing	Kitasuzurandai Ekimae Redevelopment Co., Ltd.	Private	Single	3,363	2019/9	2022/5	Hyogo
Civil engineering	Sewer	Higashiosaka City Water and Sewer Bureau	Public	Single	3,884	2019/12	2023/3	Osaka
	Sewer	Bureau of Waterworks Tokyo Metropolitan Government	Public	JVSP	1,728	2020/3	2022/8	Tokyo